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Staff Report
TO:        Board of Directors

FROM:     Jennifer Hanson, General Manager
       Sandra Dunlap, Director of Finance

DATE:       January 11, 2023

SUBJECT: Warrants, Project and Facility Report, and Investment Report
(Consent)

FINANCE

RECOMMENDATION:  

Ratify the issuance of warrants by receiving and filing the check registers, the 
Project and Facility Report, and the Investment Transaction Report for the period
November 26th to December 31st, 2022.

BACKGROUND:

Check register report:

When directly allocable, warrants (checks paid) are posted to projects and 
facilities.  The check register report is organized to provide a check register for 
each fund (Water, hydroelectric, recreation, capital funds, and internal service 
fund.)  Accordingly, it is possible that a payment to a vendor could be listed with 
the same check number several times throughout the report since the payment is 
allocable to several funds.  

Project and facility report

This report provides total spending on a given project or facility. Certain project 
numbers are created to track operating expenses for grant accounting, 
reimbursable billing, insurance claims, etc., while others are budgeted as capital 
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projects.  The District’s current accounting system is limited and cannot record 
capital projects in progress at the facility cost accounting level.

The report is not intended to determine if project spending is within budget as the 
report includes staff labor costs and benefits as well as other direct costs for the
projects and facilities. Labor/benefit costs and direct costs are budgeted and 
accounted for separately in the District’s annual budget.  This report, however, is 
informative as it provides the Board with an understanding of the level of activity 
occurring with the management of resources for the projects and facilities.  

Investment Transaction Report:

This report is provided in accordance with Government Code Section 53607 and 
Investment Policy 3035.16, listing monthly transactions.  

Strategic Goal:

Timely financial reporting achieves Goal Number 1 of the District’s Strategic Plan 
and demonstrates proactive management of the District’s financial resources.

BUDGETARY IMPACT: N/A

/JH, SD

Attachments: (8)
 Payroll Fund Certificate (5)
 Check register report (1)
 Project and facility report (1)
 Investment transactions report (1)
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/23

     FUND − 10 − WATER                    

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      400757   11/29/22 00497    A & A STEPPING STON 10191            52504    CONCRETE/RENTAL            0.00           275.23

10101      400758   11/29/22 00003    A TO Z SUPPLY       10171            52503    BUSHING                    0.00            12.45

10101      400759   11/29/22 01754    CB&T/ACWA−JPIA      10               20025    DEC−22 DENTAL/VISIO        0.00        13,975.11
10101      400759   11/29/22 01754    CB&T/ACWA−JPIA      10               11692    DEC−22 DENTAL/VISIO        0.00           440.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        14,415.50

10101      400760   11/29/22 02877    AFSCME              10               24452    B24 UNION DUES             0.00         1,928.78

10101      400762   11/29/22 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171            52503    FUSES                      0.00            13.99
10101      400762   11/29/22 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171            52504    STIRRER MIXER              0.00             9.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            23.31

10101      400764   11/29/22 10049    ANDERSON SIERRA PIP 10191            52504    PVC PIPE                   0.00            61.59
10101      400764   11/29/22 10049    ANDERSON SIERRA PIP 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.15
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            60.44

10101      400772   11/29/22 15125    BUCKMASTER BUSINESS 10151            52503    RICOH C5200S COPIER        8.50           294.28

10101      400774   11/29/22 13749    CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS 10171            52501    E GEORGE TP, ALUM S        0.00         3,750.24

10101      400776   11/29/22 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10171            52713    SEWER CHARGES 22/23        0.00         1,618.00

10101      400780   11/29/22 11176    ECHO VALLEY RANCH   10191            52504    WHEAT STRAW                0.00            64.31

10101      400782   11/29/22 14110    EDGES ELECTRICAL GR 10171            52503    COVER/HUB                  0.00            75.44

10101      400784   11/29/22 00575    FAR WEST RENTS AND  10191            52504    CONCRETE/RENTAL            0.00           228.41

10101      400786   11/29/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −3.85
10101      400786   11/29/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13116    6" DI/C900 FULL CRC        0.00           208.86
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           205.01

10101      400788   11/29/22 11240    G3 ENGINEERING, INC 10171            52503    FREIGHT                    0.00           295.66
10101      400788   11/29/22 11240    G3 ENGINEERING, INC 10171            52503    PUMP, GRUNDFOS 1070        0.00         2,725.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,020.84

10101      400790   11/29/22 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10171            52503    PRESSURE GAUGE             0.00           360.47
10101      400790   11/29/22 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10171            52503    SOLENOID VALVE             0.00           460.41
10101      400790   11/29/22 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10171            52503    SOLENOID VALVE             0.00           359.83
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,180.71

10101      400794   11/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    DOOR JAMB SEAL             0.00            32.21
10101      400794   11/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    TACKER HAMMER              0.00            49.89
10101      400794   11/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    T POSTS                    0.00            75.43
10101      400794   11/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −2.97
10101      400794   11/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.60
10101      400794   11/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10151            52506    SURVEY SUPPLIES            0.00            19.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           173.86

10101      400797   11/29/22 14867    HINMAN & ASSOCIATES 10171            52603    GRANT SUPPORT− GRAN        0.00         2,907.50
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/23

     FUND − 10 − WATER                    

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      400799   11/29/22 10270    HOME DEPOT CREDIT S 10191            52506    HELIX DRILL BIT KIT        0.00            73.43

10101      400809   11/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10               20027    DEC−22 LIFE                0.00         8,671.14
10101      400809   11/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10               51313    DEC−22 LIFE                0.00           922.69
10101      400809   11/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10               20021    DEC−22 STD (ER)            0.00         1,805.80
10101      400809   11/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10               24445    DEC−22 STD (EE)            0.00         1,805.80
10101      400809   11/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10               20026    DEC−22 LTD                 0.00         2,071.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        15,277.33

10101      400813   11/29/22 02786    NEVADA COUNTY SHERI 10               24490    EWO B24                    0.00           477.68

10101      400814   11/29/22 14107    NOR−CAL PIPELINE SE 10171            52615    INSPECTION                 0.00         4,136.00

10101      400817   11/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10171            52503    6 INCH CLA−VAL ORIF        0.00         1,562.40
10101      400817   11/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −31.25
10101      400817   11/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −3.93
10101      400817   11/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    1" X 3/4" BUSHING B        0.00           196.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,723.61

10101      400818   11/29/22 17612    LANE ENTERPRISES HO 10               13103    49M−^T X 33M−^T (42") CMP        0.00        13,803.37

10101      400835   11/29/22 17373    PFM ASSET MANAGMENT 10171            52603    SEP−22 INVESTMENT S        0.00         2,367.25

10101      400837   11/29/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    CONNECTOR                  0.00            12.44
10101      400837   11/29/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    SWITCH                     0.00            13.77
10101      400837   11/29/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    PHOTOCONTROL               0.00            14.10
10101      400837   11/29/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    BUS CABLE                  0.00            63.45
10101      400837   11/29/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES        0.00           147.04
10101      400837   11/29/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    WIRE/GFCI                  0.00           201.53
10101      400837   11/29/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    CIRCUIT BREAKER            0.00         1,207.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,659.99

10101      400841   11/29/22 12458    RECOLOGY ENVIRON SO 10191            52713    ASBESTOS                   0.00            20.00

10101      400842   11/29/22 00308    REEDS LOCKSMITHING  10171            52503    REKEY LOCK                 0.00            28.00
10101      400842   11/29/22 00308    REEDS LOCKSMITHING  10171            52503    LOCKS/REKEY                0.00           142.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           170.80

10101      400847   11/29/22 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13119    1−1/2" 90 DEG ELBOW        0.00           621.90
10101      400847   11/29/22 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13105    3/4" GATE VLV T−408        0.00         1,128.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,750.30

10101      400852   11/29/22 12309    THE TOOL SHED       10191            52506    IMPACT WRENCH              0.00           302.72

10101      400853   11/29/22 14793    UNIVAR SOLUTIONS US 10171            52501    N. AUBURN TP, 25% S        0.00         5,548.10

10101      400854   11/29/22 00582    USDA FOREST SERVICE 10171            52608    2023 LAND USE PERMI        0.00           450.65
10101      400854   11/29/22 00582    USDA FOREST SERVICE 10171            52608    2023 PIPELINE PERMI        0.00         3,584.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,035.35

10101      400855   11/29/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10133            52713    10/02−11/01/22 SERV        0.00           149.30
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/23

     FUND − 10 − WATER                    

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      400855   11/29/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10151            52713    10/02−11/01/22 SERV        0.00           338.37
10101      400855   11/29/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10171            52713    10/02−11/01/22 SERV        0.00         1,384.08
10101      400855   11/29/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10191            52713    10/02−11/01/22 SERV        0.00           590.16
10101      400855   11/29/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10192            52713    10/02−11/01/22 SERV        0.00            58.26
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,520.17

10101      400856   11/29/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10171            52713    09/24−10/23/22 SVC         0.00         2,180.02

10101      400858   11/29/22 17368    WEST CONSULTANTS, I 10151            52603    PROJECT MGMT, PLAN         0.00        89,084.35

10101      400859   11/29/22 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10192            52504    SPRAYER                    0.00           580.43
10101      400859   11/29/22 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10171            52503    V−BELT PULLEY              0.00            24.83
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           605.26

10101      400861   12/06/22 00003    A TO Z SUPPLY       10191            52504    PLUMBING SUPPLIES          0.00            31.14

10101      400863   12/06/22 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171            52503    STRIKE FILLER PLATE        0.00            28.20
10101      400863   12/06/22 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10191            52504    U JOINT                    0.00           164.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           193.10

10101      400865   12/06/22 10019    ANDY NICHOLS & DIAN 10               20037    REFUND−NICHOLS/VOGE        0.00            53.16

10101      400866   12/06/22 00655    AT&T                10171            52713    09/13−10/12/22 SVC         0.00         1,703.71

10101      400868   12/06/22 10019    BALDONI CONSTRUCTIO 10               20039    REFUND−BALDONI CONS        0.00           799.34

10101      400870   12/06/22 00853    BLACK BART ORNAMENT 10191            52504    MIG WIRE                   0.00           203.97

10101      400871   12/06/22 14618    BREWER REFRIGERATIO 10191            52615    INSTALLATION & REPA        0.00         1,012.00
10101      400871   12/06/22 14618    BREWER REFRIGERATIO 10191            52615    INSTALLATION & REPA        0.00         3,259.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,271.02

10101      400872   12/06/22 15701    WATERCO OF CALIFORN 10171            52503    POTABLE WATER              0.00             6.00
10101      400872   12/06/22 15701    WATERCO OF CALIFORN 10171            52504    POTABLE WATER              0.00            35.80
10101      400872   12/06/22 15701    WATERCO OF CALIFORN 10171            52504    POTABLE WATER              0.00            53.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            95.50

10101      400874   12/06/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      400874   12/06/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      400874   12/06/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      400874   12/06/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      400874   12/06/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      400874   12/06/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      400874   12/06/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      400874   12/06/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      400874   12/06/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      400874   12/06/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           196.00

10101      400875   12/06/22 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST CONTROL LOP           0.00           112.00
10101      400875   12/06/22 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST CONTROL GOLD H        0.00           244.00
10101      400875   12/06/22 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST CONTROL GOLD H        0.00           244.00
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/23

     FUND − 10 − WATER                    

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      400875   12/06/22 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST CONTROL W MAIN        0.00           806.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,406.00

10101      400876   12/06/22 13843    COMCAST             10171            52713    LATE FEE                   0.00            10.00

10101      400877   12/06/22 13843    COMCAST             10171            52713    11/19−12/18/22 SVC         0.00            93.40

10101      400878   12/06/22 13843    COMCAST             10171            52713    12/01−12/31/22 SVC         0.00           113.35

10101      400882   12/06/22 10019    CSF CONSTRUCTION    10               20039    REFUND−CSF CONSTRUC        0.00           815.00

10101      400883   12/06/22 10019    DANIEL & RENEE PENA 10               20037    REFUND−PENA                0.00            90.76

10101      400884   12/06/22 01208    DEL PASO PIPE & STE 10191            52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00            −0.01
10101      400884   12/06/22 01208    DEL PASO PIPE & STE 10               13102    PLATE−DIAMOND−FLOOR       69.70           889.71
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   69.70           889.70

10101      400886   12/06/22 14110    EDGES ELECTRICAL GR 10171            52503    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00             0.01
10101      400886   12/06/22 14110    EDGES ELECTRICAL GR 10171            52503    PLC DI CARD 170ADI3        0.00           890.03
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           890.04

10101      400888   12/06/22 10019    ERIKA DEVITO        10               20037    RUFUND−DEVITO              0.00           245.14

10101      400889   12/06/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10191            52506    TORCH                      0.00           112.95
10101      400889   12/06/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10               13111    2" X 2" X  6FT PIAN        0.00           175.50
10101      400889   12/06/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10191            52504    FENDER                     0.00            24.14
10101      400889   12/06/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10191            52504    5 GAL PAILS                0.00           270.58
10101      400889   12/06/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171            52503    T ROD/SCREWS/NUTS          0.00            39.74
10101      400889   12/06/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171            52503    BIT/SLICER/DISC            0.00            79.25
10101      400889   12/06/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171            52503    SCREWS/WASHERS             0.00            53.89
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           756.05

10101      400890   12/06/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.33
10101      400890   12/06/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13111    0−100 PSI PRESSURE         0.46            72.37
10101      400890   12/06/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −2.13
10101      400890   12/06/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13116    6" DI/C900 FULL CRC        0.00           −10.85
10101      400890   12/06/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13116    6" DI/C900 FULL CRC        0.00           115.28
10101      400890   12/06/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.53
10101      400890   12/06/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13119    1/2" 90 DEG EL BRAS        0.00            82.73
10101      400890   12/06/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −3.92
10101      400890   12/06/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13116    6" STD 6.55−6.76 X         0.33           212.83
10101      400890   12/06/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191            52504    BONNET REPAIR KITS         0.00           225.33
10101      400890   12/06/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −4.15
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.79           684.63

10101      400891   12/06/22 10051    FERGUSON ENTERPRISE 10191            52504    SINK MIX                   0.00           263.88

10101      400893   12/06/22 10019    GENE WEST           10               20039    REFUND−WEST                0.00           730.00

10101      400894   12/06/22 11627    GENERAL PLUMBING SU 10191            52504    PVC PIPE                   0.00           235.69
10101      400894   12/06/22 11627    GENERAL PLUMBING SU 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −4.71
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           230.98
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    5
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/23

     FUND − 10 − WATER                    

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      400895   12/06/22 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10171            52503    SOLENOID VALVE             0.00           935.92

10101      400896   12/06/22 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −9.24
10101      400896   12/06/22 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    3/4 AB−2                   0.00           919.56
10101      400896   12/06/22 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −15.08
10101      400896   12/06/22 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    3/4’ AB−2                  0.00         1,500.42
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,395.66

10101      400897   12/06/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 10191            52504    SHOTCRETE                  0.00        23,067.97
10101      400897   12/06/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00          −360.00
10101      400897   12/06/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 10151            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −40.00
10101      400897   12/06/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 10151            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −12.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        22,655.97

10101      400898   12/06/22 10019    HARRINGTON CONSTRUC 10               20039    REFUND−HARRINGTON C        0.00           586.17

10101      400899   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    DOOR HINGES                0.00            39.04
10101      400899   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10151            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −15.44
10101      400899   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −3.60
10101      400899   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −5.40
10101      400899   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    CONNECTOR/RISER            0.00            64.32
10101      400899   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    PIPE/COUPLING              0.00            88.88
10101      400899   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    LUMBER/SCREWS              0.00           366.88
10101      400899   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −33.56
10101      400899   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −4.70
10101      400899   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −4.54
10101      400899   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    PANELS/DIVIDERS            0.00           850.90
10101      400899   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10               13108    RIP RAP IN BURLAP (        0.00         7,475.07
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         8,817.85

10101      400902   12/06/22 00363    HOLT OF CALIFORNIA  10191            52503    EXCAVATOR RENTAL           0.00         1,949.10

10101      400903   12/06/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10133            52501    CUSTOMER SVC               0.00           131.55
10101      400903   12/06/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10151            52501    ENGINEERING DEPT           0.00           131.55
10101      400903   12/06/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10171            52501    WATER OPS DEPT             0.00         2,373.48
10101      400903   12/06/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10191            52501    MAINTENANCE DEPT           0.00         3,957.65
10101      400903   12/06/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10191            52501    425 GALS UNLEADED          0.00         1,492.80
10101      400903   12/06/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10133            52501    CUSTOMER SVC               0.00            83.86
10101      400903   12/06/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10191            52501    425 GALS DIESEL            0.00         1,802.50
10101      400903   12/06/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10191            52501    COMPLIANCE FEE             0.00            12.75
10101      400903   12/06/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10151            52501    ENGINEERING DEPT           0.00            83.86
10101      400903   12/06/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10171            52501    WATER OPS DEPT             0.00         1,513.01
10101      400903   12/06/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10191            52501    MAINTENANCE DEPT           0.00         2,522.87
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        14,105.88

10101      400904   12/06/22 10896    INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 10171            52603    N AUBURN−GAS DETECT        0.00           206.09
10101      400904   12/06/22 10896    INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 10191            52603    PLACER YD−GAS DETEC        0.00           206.09
10101      400904   12/06/22 10896    INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 10171            52603    OPS_MAIN−GAS DETECT        0.00           345.97
10101      400904   12/06/22 10896    INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 10191            52603    MNTNC_MAIN−GAS DETE        0.00           300.14
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,058.29
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    6
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/23

     FUND − 10 − WATER                    

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      400905   12/06/22 00201    JOHNNY ON THE SPOT  10191            52504    PORTABLE TOILET            0.00           156.09

10101      400906   12/06/22 14905    JORGENSEN COMPANY   10191            52713    ANNUAL FIRE EXT MAI        0.00           173.42
10101      400906   12/06/22 14905    JORGENSEN COMPANY   10191            52713    ANNUAL FIRE EXT MAI        0.00           592.67
10101      400906   12/06/22 14905    JORGENSEN COMPANY   10191            52713    ANNUAL FIRE EXT MAI        0.00         2,946.56
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,712.65

10101      400907   12/06/22 10019    JOSHUA HENSON       10               20037    REFUND−HENSON              0.00            58.00

10101      400909   12/06/22 10019    LYNDA GIANFORTE     10               20037    REFUND−GIANFORTE           0.00            15.93

10101      400910   12/06/22 10019    MARTHA MACPHAIL     10               20037    REFUND−MACPHAIL            0.00            31.23

10101      400911   12/06/22 00608    MBK ENGINEERS       10171            52603    WATER RIGHT REPORTI        0.00        14,712.50

10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            13.81
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            13.82
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            20.72
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            20.74
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00           207.16
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00           207.18
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00           296.93
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00           296.95
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            63.91
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00           195.75
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.69
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.69
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.04
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.04
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −14.85
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −14.85
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −9.78
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −10.36
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −10.36
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −3.19
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            60.72
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            99.38
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −4.96
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −3.03
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,422.23

10101      400914   12/06/22 01706    NORDIC INDUSTRIES I 10               13108    CAL TRANS CLASS 2          0.00         5,904.38

10101      400916   12/06/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    4" SADDLE 4.50−4.80        0.00           297.47
10101      400916   12/06/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52611    DISCOUNT                  23.30            −5.95
10101      400916   12/06/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −84.63
10101      400916   12/06/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13105    1" HOT BOX MODEL LF        0.00         4,231.50
10101      400916   12/06/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −12.60
10101      400916   12/06/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13110    1 METER COUPLING BU        0.65           630.17
10101      400916   12/06/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −30.53
10101      400916   12/06/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    16M−^T HYMAX COUPLING         0.34         1,526.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   24.29         6,551.73
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    7
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/23

     FUND − 10 − WATER                    

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      400919   12/06/22 02755    PBM SUPPLY & MFG IN 10192            52504    1/2" GREEN HOSE, PV       43.28           640.28
10101      400919   12/06/22 02755    PBM SUPPLY & MFG IN 10192            52504    AR30 DIAPHRAM KIT,        16.64           246.20
10101      400919   12/06/22 02755    PBM SUPPLY & MFG IN 10192            52504    AR30 VALVE KIT, AR−       35.16           520.16
10101      400919   12/06/22 02755    PBM SUPPLY & MFG IN 10192            52504    SPRAY GUN, JD9 STYL       23.84           352.70
10101      400919   12/06/22 02755    PBM SUPPLY & MFG IN 10192            52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00             0.02
10101      400919   12/06/22 02755    PBM SUPPLY & MFG IN 10192            52504    TANK, 50 GAL, POLYE       21.78           322.26
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  140.70         2,081.62

10101      400920   12/06/22 00615    PG&E                10171            52713    09/20−10/18/22 SVC         0.00           −10.96
10101      400920   12/06/22 00615    PG&E                10171            52713    10/19−11/17/22 SVC         0.00            84.03
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            73.07

10101      400921   12/06/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    JUNCTION BOX/HEX BI        0.00            28.66
10101      400921   12/06/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    CONDUIT/BUSHING            0.00            84.71
10101      400921   12/06/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    CONNECTORS                 0.00             6.13
10101      400921   12/06/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    RELAYS                     0.00           124.36
10101      400921   12/06/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    JUNCTION BOXES/CLAM        0.00           264.80
10101      400921   12/06/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    COVER                      0.00            12.85
10101      400921   12/06/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    CONDUIT/SWITCH/WIRE        0.00           673.69
10101      400921   12/06/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    CONDUIT/CONNECTORS         0.00           715.33
10101      400921   12/06/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    PVC CLAMPS                 0.00            19.70
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,930.23

10101      400922   12/06/22 00607    RAY MORGAN COMPANY, 10191            52710    COPIER, COLOR/BW, 2      130.41         1,929.20
10101      400922   12/06/22 00607    RAY MORGAN COMPANY, 10191            52710    SURGE PROTECTOR           11.57           171.14
10101      400922   12/06/22 00607    RAY MORGAN COMPANY, 10191            52710    MOVE OLD UNIT (FA #        0.00           275.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  141.98         2,375.34

10101      400923   12/06/22 10022    RECOLOGY AUBURN PLA 10191            52713    NOV−22 WASTE SVC           0.00           201.63

10101      400928   12/06/22 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13119    3/4" X 4" NIPPLE BR        0.00           794.22
10101      400928   12/06/22 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13105    1" GATE VLV T−408 1        0.00         1,783.74
10101      400928   12/06/22 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13105    3/4" GATE VLV T−408        0.00           902.72
10101      400928   12/06/22 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13111    PVC PURPLE PRIMER 8       70.72           245.30
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   70.72         3,725.98

10101      400930   12/06/22 00896    STATE WATER RESOURC 10171            52711    WDO D2 RENEW ALEXAN        0.00            80.00

10101      400931   12/06/22 10019    THOMAS CAMPBELL     10               20039    REFUND−CAMPBELL            0.00           815.00

10101      400932   12/06/22 15260    TOP BUILDING MAINTE 10171            52615    JANITORIAL SRVCS, 1        0.00           220.00
10101      400932   12/06/22 15260    TOP BUILDING MAINTE 10191            52615    JANITORIAL SRVCS, 1        0.00           220.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           440.00

10101      400934   12/06/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10133            52713    9/2−10/1/22 SERVICE        0.00           133.01
10101      400934   12/06/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10151            52713    9/2−10/1/22 SERVICE        0.00           341.46
10101      400934   12/06/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10171            52713    9/2−10/1/22 SERVICE        0.00         1,069.50
10101      400934   12/06/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10191            52713    9/2−10/1/22 SERVICE        0.00           348.24
10101      400934   12/06/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10191            52710    EQUIPMENT CHARGES          0.00           379.73
10101      400934   12/06/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10192            52713    9/2−10/1/22 SERVICE        0.00             1.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,273.14
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    8
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
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     FUND − 10 − WATER                    

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      400935   12/06/22 02808    VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191            52504    AGG & ASPHALT              0.00         2,037.16
10101      400935   12/06/22 02808    VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191            52504    AGG & ASPHALT              0.00         1,015.28
10101      400935   12/06/22 02808    VULCAN MATERIALS CO 10191            52504    AGG & ASPHALT              0.00         1,041.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,093.92

10101      400937   12/06/22 12660    WILBUR−ELLIS COMPAN 10               13121    PORTFOLIO 4F CALIFO      765.00         9,765.00
10101      400937   12/06/22 12660    WILBUR−ELLIS COMPAN 10               13121    SYL−TAC EA ADJUVANT      126.23         1,611.23
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  891.23        11,376.23

10101      400938   12/09/22 02786    NEVADA COUNTY SHERI 10               24490    EMPLOYEE WITHHOLDIN        0.00           718.51

10101      400939   12/09/22 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10171            52608    22/23 PROPERTY TAX         0.00           709.60

10101      400940   12/09/22 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10171            52608    22/23 PROPERTY TAXE        0.00         1,612.84

10101      400941   12/09/22 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10171            52608    22/23 PROPERTY TAXE        0.00         1,148.14

10101      400942   12/09/22 01146    PLACER COUNTY TAX C 10171            52608    22/23 PROPERTY TAXE        0.00           482.38

10101      400943   12/13/22 00003    A TO Z SUPPLY       10171            52503    SLAB WRAP                  0.00            13.85

10101      400944   12/13/22 15007    AIR MED CARE NETWOR 10131            51305    2023 AIR AMBULANCE         0.00           120.00
10101      400944   12/13/22 15007    AIR MED CARE NETWOR 10133            51305    2023 AIR AMBULANCE         0.00           480.00
10101      400944   12/13/22 15007    AIR MED CARE NETWOR 10151            51305    2023 AIR AMBULANCE         0.00           900.00
10101      400944   12/13/22 15007    AIR MED CARE NETWOR 10171            51305    2023 AIR AMBULANCE         0.00         2,580.00
10101      400944   12/13/22 15007    AIR MED CARE NETWOR 10191            51305    2023 AIR AMBULANCE         0.00         3,120.00
10101      400944   12/13/22 15007    AIR MED CARE NETWOR 10192            51305    2023 AIR AMBULANCE         0.00           360.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,560.00

10101      400946   12/13/22 10019    ALL PHASE LAND CLEA 10               20039    REFUND−ALL PHASE           0.00           689.72
10101      400946   12/13/22 10019    ALL PHASE LAND CLEA 10               20039    REFUND−ALL PHASE           0.00           783.68
10101      400946   12/13/22 10019    ALL PHASE LAND CLEA 10               20039    REFUND−ALL PHASE           0.00           815.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,288.40

10101      400947   12/13/22 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171            52503    CM FOR 1NNHGC4T4QT9        0.00           −24.41
10101      400947   12/13/22 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171            52503    FILLER PLATES              0.00            59.57
10101      400947   12/13/22 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171            52506    BLADE SET/QBIT             0.00           212.31
10101      400947   12/13/22 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10192            52503    DIAPHRAGM PUMP             0.00           216.99
10101      400947   12/13/22 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10171            52503    REPLACEMENT BULBS          0.00            65.07
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           529.53

10101      400951   12/13/22 00066    B & C ACE HOME CENT 10171            52503    FLUORESCENT BULBS          0.00            15.60

10101      400952   12/13/22 10172    BEST TRAILER, INC.  10191            52504    POWDER COATING BOX         0.00           288.61

10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVS          0.00            50.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            75.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           177.00
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DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
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10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           346.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           346.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           426.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           426.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −8.52
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −8.52
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −6.92
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −6.92
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −3.54
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.50
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVS          0.00            25.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            25.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            25.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            25.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            50.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            75.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00           336.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.50
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            75.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.50
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      400955   12/13/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,908.08

10101      400956   12/13/22 00588    CITY OF GRASS VALLE 10191            52608    2023 ENC PERMIT FEE        0.00           260.00

10101      400957   12/13/22 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST CONTROL − LOCK        0.00            81.00

10101      400958   12/13/22 10019    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10               20039    REFUND−COUNTY OF NE        0.00           815.00
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   10
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/23

     FUND − 10 − WATER                    

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      400959   12/13/22 11891    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10191            52608    2023 BLANKET PERMIT        0.00           146.34

10101      400960   12/13/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            44.00
10101      400960   12/13/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            66.00
10101      400960   12/13/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            80.00
10101      400960   12/13/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            80.00
10101      400960   12/13/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00           100.00
10101      400960   12/13/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00           295.00
10101      400960   12/13/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            20.00
10101      400960   12/13/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            20.00
10101      400960   12/13/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            20.00
10101      400960   12/13/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            20.00
10101      400960   12/13/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            22.00
10101      400960   12/13/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            22.00
10101      400960   12/13/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            40.00
10101      400960   12/13/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            44.00
10101      400960   12/13/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 10171            52608    WATER TESTING              0.00            44.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           917.00

10101      400961   12/13/22 12195    DATA TREE, LLC      10151            52706    MONTHLY DOCUMENT SE        0.00           432.80

10101      400962   12/13/22 13895    DATAPROSE           10133            52710    NOV − BILL PACKAGE         0.00        12,146.28

10101      400965   12/13/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171            52506    BIT TIP HOLDER             0.00             4.50
10101      400965   12/13/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10191            52504    NUTS/WASHERS               0.00             9.22
10101      400965   12/13/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10191            52504    NUTS/SCREWS                0.00            11.87
10101      400965   12/13/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10191            52504    WELDING STOCK              0.00           104.43
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           130.02

10101      400966   12/13/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −9.11
10101      400966   12/13/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13105    CK ASSY RK 007M1 3/        0.00           493.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           484.84

10101      400970   12/13/22 13735    GOLD COUNTRY SECURI 10131            52615    NOV−22 DEPOSIT PICK        0.00           630.00

10101      400971   12/13/22 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10171            52503    LEGEND PLATE               0.00            18.52
10101      400971   12/13/22 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10171            52503    8 − DOOR CLOSERS           0.00         1,448.69
10101      400971   12/13/22 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10171            52503    ELECTRIC HEATER            0.00           530.61
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,997.82

10101      400972   12/13/22 10155    HARRIS INDUSTRIAL G 10191            52504    CYLINDER MAINT             0.00            52.25
10101      400972   12/13/22 10155    HARRIS INDUSTRIAL G 10191            52504    FORKLIFT PROPANE           0.00            93.26
10101      400972   12/13/22 10155    HARRIS INDUSTRIAL G 10191            52504    FORKLIFT PROPANE           0.00           270.92
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           416.43

10101      400973   12/13/22 10399    HBE RENTALS         10191            52503    PRESSURE WASHER            0.00           468.42

10101      400974   12/13/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10151            52710    SURVEY ROOM KEYS           0.00             4.97
10101      400974   12/13/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    TAPE/DAP                   0.00            54.16
10101      400974   12/13/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    NUTS/BOLTS/WASHERS/        0.00            83.56
10101      400974   12/13/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −2.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           140.29
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   11
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/23

     FUND − 10 − WATER                    

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      400980   12/13/22 02143    IFM EFECTOR INC.    10171            52503    FLOW MONITOR               0.00         1,081.69
10101      400980   12/13/22 02143    IFM EFECTOR INC.    10171            52503    FLOW PROBE/ADAPTER         0.00         1,041.06
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,122.75

10101      400983   12/13/22 00212    KNIGHTS PAINT STORE 10191            52504    PAINT                      0.00            49.56

10101      400985   12/13/22 10019    MILHOUS TRACTOR SER 10               20039    RUFUND−MILHOUS TRAC        0.00           565.57
10101      400985   12/13/22 10019    MILHOUS TRACTOR SER 10               20039    REFUND−MILHOUS TRAC        0.00           194.62
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           760.19

10101      400986   12/13/22 00604    MINASIAN, MEITH ET  10171            52604    2485 LEGAL FEES 9/2        0.00           269.50

10101      400987   12/13/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            13.81
10101      400987   12/13/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00           207.16
10101      400987   12/13/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00           296.93
10101      400987   12/13/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            60.72
10101      400987   12/13/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            99.38
10101      400987   12/13/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            20.72
10101      400987   12/13/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.69
10101      400987   12/13/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.04
10101      400987   12/13/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −14.85
10101      400987   12/13/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −4.96
10101      400987   12/13/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −10.35
10101      400987   12/13/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −3.03
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           663.80

10101      400988   12/13/22 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     10191            52504    GASKET                     0.00            33.10
10101      400988   12/13/22 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     10171            52503    OIL                        0.00            69.17
10101      400988   12/13/22 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     10171            52503    GASKET                     0.00            40.67
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           142.94

10101      400989   12/13/22 00610    NEVADA COUNTY ANSWE 10171            52713    NOV−22 ALARM MONITO        0.00           978.80

10101      400992   12/13/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −52.06
10101      400992   12/13/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    12" HYMAX COUPLING         0.00         2,307.66
10101      400992   12/13/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13113    2"COUP PVC S X S SC      180.78            56.96
10101      400992   12/13/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13113    2" COMPRESSION COUP        0.00           134.63
10101      400992   12/13/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13113    6"COUP PVC S X S SC       42.19            18.58
10101      400992   12/13/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    1−1/4" TEE BRASS           0.00            85.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  222.97         2,550.79

10101      400993   12/13/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −9.96
10101      400993   12/13/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    C84−33−NL FORD COUP        0.00           498.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           488.06

10101      400994   12/13/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    1/2" X 2" NIPPLE BR        5.56            70.96
10101      400994   12/13/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13120    8" BELL & SPIGOT RE       16.84           214.92
10101      400994   12/13/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −5.72
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   22.40           280.16

10101      400995   12/13/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −15.84
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   12
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
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     FUND − 10 − WATER                    

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      400995   12/13/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13109    CHLORINE 4/1 GALLON        0.00           792.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           776.16

10101      401006   12/13/22 17373    PFM ASSET MANAGMENT 10171            52603    SEP−22 INVESTMENT S        0.00         2,451.05

10101      401009   12/13/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    RECEPTACLE/ADAPERS         0.00            32.89
10101      401009   12/13/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    CONDUIT                    0.00            37.94
10101      401009   12/13/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    FUSETRON                   0.00            63.78
10101      401009   12/13/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    BALAST/BULBS               0.00           463.43
10101      401009   12/13/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    HUB/CONDUIT/THHN           0.00           240.88
10101      401009   12/13/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    FIBERGLASS                 0.00           346.29
10101      401009   12/13/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    FUSE BOX/COVER/CLAM        0.00            66.46
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,251.67

10101      401018   12/13/22 00896    STATE WATER RESOURC 10191            52711    LATE FEE                   0.00           100.00
10101      401018   12/13/22 00896    STATE WATER RESOURC 10191            52711    WDO RENEWAL − HART         0.00            55.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           155.00

10101      401019   12/13/22 00896    STATE WATER RESOURC 10191            52711    WDO RENEWAL − BARTS        0.00            80.00

10101      401020   12/13/22 00896    STATE WATER RESOURC 10191            52711    WTO RENEWAL − HART         0.00            60.00
10101      401020   12/13/22 00896    STATE WATER RESOURC 10191            52711    LATE FEE                   0.00           100.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           160.00

10101      401022   12/13/22 01236    BUREAU OF LAND MANA 10151            52901    2023 BLM LEASE 0401        0.00           245.82
10101      401022   12/13/22 01236    BUREAU OF LAND MANA 10151            52901    2023 BLM LEASE 0045        0.00         1,474.85
10101      401022   12/13/22 01236    BUREAU OF LAND MANA 10151            52901    2023 BLM LEASE 0037        0.00         2,355.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,076.33

10101      401024   12/13/22 14793    UNIVAR SOLUTIONS US 10171            52501    E GEORGE TP, 25% SO        0.00         5,678.73

10101      401025   12/13/22 02028    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 10191            52504    YARD WASTE                 0.00           171.15
10101      401025   12/13/22 02028    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 10191            52504    LATE FEE                   0.00             4.50
10101      401025   12/13/22 02028    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 10191            52504    YARD WASTE                 0.00            68.46
10101      401025   12/13/22 02028    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 10191            52504    YARD WASTE                 0.00            68.46
10101      401025   12/13/22 02028    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF 10191            52713    DUMPSTERS GV               0.00         1,800.53
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,113.10

10101      401026   12/13/22 17368    WEST CONSULTANTS, I 10151            52603    PROJECT MGMT, PLAN         0.00        72,746.82

10101      401028   12/13/22 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10171            52503    MOUNTING BRACKET           0.00           128.32
10101      401028   12/13/22 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10171            52503    GENERAL PURPOSE REL        0.00           497.10
10101      401028   12/13/22 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10171            52503    DOOR HARDWARE              0.00           312.61
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           938.03

10101      401029   12/21/22 01754    CB&T/ACWA−JPIA      10               20025    01/23 DENT/VISION          0.00        14,165.94
10101      401029   12/21/22 01754    CB&T/ACWA−JPIA      10               11692    01/23 COBRA                0.00           525.11
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        14,691.05

10101      401030   12/21/22 11209    ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 10171            52504    POTABLE WATER              0.00             6.00
10101      401030   12/21/22 11209    ALHAMBRA AND SIERRA 10191            52504    POTABLE WATER              0.00           292.27
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           298.27
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10101      401031   12/21/22 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10133            52710    LEGAL PADS                 0.00            10.84
10101      401031   12/21/22 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10191            52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00            92.77
10101      401031   12/21/22 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10133            52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           198.07
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           301.68

10101      401032   12/21/22 10049    ANDERSON SIERRA PIP 10191            52504    PVC PIPE                   0.00            79.97
10101      401032   12/21/22 10049    ANDERSON SIERRA PIP 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.49
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            78.48

10101      401033   12/21/22 10078    ANTHONY WILL        10151            52711    12/14−12/16/22 MEAL        0.00            40.22

10101      401034   12/21/22 16069    ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER 10               14010    WORKERS COMP INSTAL        0.00       140,032.97

10101      401037   12/21/22 00066    B & C ACE HOME CENT 10171            52503    MISC PARTS                 0.00            67.03

10101      401038   12/21/22 17333    BAY ALARM COMPANY   10191            52502    BAY/ALARM− NEW FIRE        0.00         3,000.00
10101      401038   12/21/22 17333    BAY ALARM COMPANY   10191            52502    BAY/ALARM− NEW FIRE        0.00         5,120.00
10101      401038   12/21/22 17333    BAY ALARM COMPANY   10191            52502    BAY/ALARM− NEW FIRE        0.00         2,921.00
10101      401038   12/21/22 17333    BAY ALARM COMPANY   10191            52502    BAY/ALARM− NEW FIRE        0.00         3,416.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        14,457.00

10101      401042   12/21/22 10019    BEVERLY M WILDER    10               20037    REFUND−WILDER              0.00           115.12

10101      401044   12/21/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401044   12/21/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401044   12/21/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401044   12/21/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      401044   12/21/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            75.00
10101      401044   12/21/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.50
10101      401044   12/21/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      401044   12/21/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      401044   12/21/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           196.50

10101      401046   12/21/22 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST CTRL LOMA RICA        0.00           115.00

10101      401047   12/21/22 16819    CORE & MAIN LP      10171            52503    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00             0.01
10101      401047   12/21/22 16819    CORE & MAIN LP      10171            52503    ITEM SP−AFC2103 BON       29.75           379.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   29.75           379.76

10101      401050   12/21/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10191            52504    SHACKLES                   0.00            68.25

10101      401051   12/21/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13116    20" SADDLE 21.10−22        0.00         1,258.95
10101      401051   12/21/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −23.21
10101      401051   12/21/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −20.69
10101      401051   12/21/22 00352    FERGUSON ENT, DBA G 10               13122    1/2" BACK PRES VLV         0.78         1,122.32
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.78         2,337.37

10101      401054   12/21/22 11240    G3 ENGINEERING, INC 10171            52503    FREIGHT                    0.00           280.52
10101      401054   12/21/22 11240    G3 ENGINEERING, INC 10171            52503    GRUNDFOS SUBMERSIBL        0.00        18,011.00
10101      401054   12/21/22 11240    G3 ENGINEERING, INC 10171            52503    RAIL MOUNT ADAPTER     1,411.00         3,146.50
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10101      401054   12/21/22 11240    G3 ENGINEERING, INC 10171            52503    MOISTURE SENSOR REL      246.50           525.14
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                1,657.50        21,963.16

10101      401056   12/21/22 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10191            52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00            −0.01
10101      401056   12/21/22 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10               13122    NLGI 2 FOOD GRADE G       14.11           180.07
10101      401056   12/21/22 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10171            52506    TEST PROBES                0.00            65.65
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   14.11           245.71

10101      401057   12/21/22 17176    GRASS VALLEY SIGN C 10171            52710    PROPERTY OF NEVADA         0.00           276.28

10101      401059   12/21/22 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    3/4 AB−2/1 1/2 DRAI        0.00         1,669.30

10101      401061   12/21/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 10               13108    FILL SAND                  0.00           378.13
10101      401061   12/21/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 10               13108    FILL SAND                  0.00           892.16
10101      401061   12/21/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 10               13108    FILL SAND                  0.00         1,481.24
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,751.53

10101      401064   12/21/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    GORILLA GLUE               0.00             9.75
10101      401064   12/21/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    BIT HOLDERS/SCREEN         0.00            17.77
10101      401064   12/21/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    HOLE SAW                   0.00            30.37
10101      401064   12/21/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    SAFETY HASP/HINGES         0.00            72.09
10101      401064   12/21/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    CAULK/INSULATION           0.00           116.04
10101      401064   12/21/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −5.20
10101      401064   12/21/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           239.92

10101      401068   12/21/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10133            52501    CUSTOMER SVC               0.00           114.72
10101      401068   12/21/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10133            52501    CUSTOMER SVC               0.00           121.39
10101      401068   12/21/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10191            52501    350 GALS DIESEL            0.00         1,343.23
10101      401068   12/21/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10191            52501    750 GALS UNLEADED          0.00         2,317.87
10101      401068   12/21/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10191            52501    COMPLIANCE FEE             0.00            12.75
10101      401068   12/21/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10151            52501    ENGINEERING DEPT           0.00           114.72
10101      401068   12/21/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10151            52501    ENGINEERING DEPT           0.00           121.39
10101      401068   12/21/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10171            52501    WATER OPS DEPT             0.00         2,069.92
10101      401068   12/21/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10171            52501    WATER OPS DEPT             0.00         2,190.23
10101      401068   12/21/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10191            52501    MAINTENANCE DEPT           0.00         3,451.52
10101      401068   12/21/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10191            52501    MAINTENANCE DEPT           0.00         3,652.11
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        15,509.85

10101      401069   12/21/22 13374    ICONIX WATERWORKS ( 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −33.60
10101      401069   12/21/22 13374    ICONIX WATERWORKS ( 10               13119    C66−34 FORD COUP 3/        0.00         1,822.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,789.20

10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            99.38
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −4.97
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            13.81
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            20.55
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            20.72
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            30.82
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00           207.16
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00           296.93
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00           308.23
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10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00           441.79
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            60.72
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.03
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.69
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.54
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.04
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −22.10
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −14.84
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −15.41
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −10.36
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −3.03
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,425.10

10101      401075   12/21/22 03099    MOTION INDUSTRIES,  10171            52503    FREIGHT                    0.00            23.36
10101      401075   12/21/22 03099    MOTION INDUSTRIES,  10171            52503    S32016 SEAL,MECH SH        0.00         1,271.90
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,295.26

10101      401081   12/21/22 01706    NORDIC INDUSTRIES I 10               13108    1 1/2 BASE ROCK            0.00           324.22

10101      401083   12/21/22 17343    ODP BUSINESS SOLUTI 10191            52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           109.16

10101      401084   12/21/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.98
10101      401084   12/21/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    C86−33 FORD COUP 3/        0.00            48.83
10101      401084   12/21/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.11
10101      401084   12/21/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    C84−33−NL FORD COUP        0.00            55.34
10101      401084   12/21/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −7.48
10101      401084   12/21/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    3" X 2" BUSHING BRA        0.00           373.89
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           468.49

10101      401085   12/21/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/17/22 SVC         0.00         6,413.89
10101      401085   12/21/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/17/22 SVC         0.00         2,830.40
10101      401085   12/21/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/17/22 SVC         0.00         1,404.29
10101      401085   12/21/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/17/22 SVC         0.00         7,296.74
10101      401085   12/21/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/17/22 SVC         0.00           449.76
10101      401085   12/21/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/17/22 SVC         0.00         7,169.46
10101      401085   12/21/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/17/22 SVC         0.00         3,672.16
10101      401085   12/21/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/17/22 SVC         0.00         2,568.23
10101      401085   12/21/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/17/22 SVC         0.00           579.64
10101      401085   12/21/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/17/22 SVC         0.00         6,990.78
10101      401085   12/21/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/17/22 SVC         0.00           671.06
10101      401085   12/21/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10191            52713    09/13−11/17/22 SVC         0.00         3,586.10
10101      401085   12/21/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10191            52713    09/13−11/17/22 SVC         0.00           638.51
10101      401085   12/21/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/17/22 SVC         0.00           320.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        44,591.78

10101      401102   12/21/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    HC24Z24 24 VOLT            0.00            22.25
10101      401102   12/21/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    CONDUIT                    0.00             2.82
10101      401102   12/21/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52506    SCREWDRIVER                0.00            24.68
10101      401102   12/21/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    CIRCUIT BREAKERS           0.00            56.77
10101      401102   12/21/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    LIGHTS                     0.00           387.05
10101      401102   12/21/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     10171            52503    LED WRAP                   0.00           437.62
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           931.19
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10101      401103   12/21/22 00308    REEDS LOCKSMITHING  10171            52503    REKEY                      0.00            44.71

10101      401108   12/21/22 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10191            52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00            −0.01
10101      401108   12/21/22 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13111    RECTORSEAL 5 PIPE T        0.00           597.88
10101      401108   12/21/22 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13111    RED HOT PVC GLUE 8O       35.13           448.41
10101      401108   12/21/22 12607    SIERRA PLUMBING SUP 10               13119    1−1/4" X CLOSE NIPP       40.72           519.72
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   75.85         1,566.00

10101      401109   12/21/22 12366    STAPLES, INC.       10133            52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           352.97

10101      401116   12/29/22 00003    A TO Z SUPPLY       10171            52503    ADAPTER/BUSHING            0.00            13.95
10101      401116   12/29/22 00003    A TO Z SUPPLY       10171            52503    BUSHING                    0.00            48.91
10101      401116   12/29/22 00003    A TO Z SUPPLY       10171            52503    PVC UNION/SOLVENT          0.00            55.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           118.74

10101      401119   12/29/22 10078    ADRIAN SCHNEIDER    10151            52711    12/12−12/14/22 TRAI        0.00            61.01

10101      401121   12/29/22 02877    AFSCME              10               24452    B25 UNION DUES             0.00         2,001.82
10101      401121   12/29/22 02877    AFSCME              10               24452    B26 UNION DUES             0.00         1,876.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,878.48

10101      401122   12/29/22 00244    AIRGAS USA LLC      10               13111    12" HUSQVARNA DI BL        0.00           233.75

10101      401126   12/29/22 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10192            52504    PITCHERS                   0.00           153.94
10101      401126   12/29/22 17216    AMAZON CAPITAL SERV 10192            52505    WARNING LABELS             0.00            28.16
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           182.10

10101      401127   12/29/22 10049    ANDERSON SIERRA PIP 10191            52506    WRENCHES                   0.00           231.37

10101      401129   12/29/22 12727    AT&T MOBILITY II, L 10171            52713    09/09−10/08/22 SVC         0.00            90.48

10101      401130   12/29/22 12727    AT&T MOBILITY II, L 10171            52713    10/09−11/08/22 SVC         0.00            88.08

10101      401131   12/29/22 12727    AT&T MOBILITY II, L 10171            52713    11/09−12/08/22 SVC         0.00            87.48

10101      401141   12/29/22 00853    BLACK BART ORNAMENT 10191            52504    HINGES/GLOVES              0.00            95.30

10101      401142   12/29/22 14618    BREWER REFRIGERATIO 10191            52615    MAINTENANCE/REPAIR         0.00           313.10

10101      401143   12/29/22 10019    C & D CONSTRUCTION  10               20039    REFUND C&D CONSTRUC        0.00           697.55

10101      401144   12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 10171            52608    ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 2        0.00         1,584.00
10101      401144   12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 10192            52608    ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 2        0.00         3,274.00
10101      401144 V 12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 10171            52608    ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 2        0.00        −1,584.00
10101      401144 V 12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 10192            52608    ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 2        0.00        −3,274.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

10101      401146   12/29/22 17660    CALIFORNIA AQUASTOR 10191            52603    TANK INSPECTIONS           0.00         2,500.00

10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00

23



PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   17
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/23

     FUND − 10 − WATER                    

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           149.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           149.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           149.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           149.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           149.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           149.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            75.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           164.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −3.28
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −2.98
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −2.98
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −2.98
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −2.98
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −2.98
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.50
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            −0.50
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           336.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           852.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.50
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.50
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
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10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            25.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            75.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            75.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            75.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            78.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           101.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           164.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00            50.00
10101      401148   12/29/22 13446    CALIFORNIA LABORATO 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,880.82

10101      401149   12/29/22 13387    PREMIER FLOORS      10191            52504    CARPET GLUE                0.00            52.08
10101      401149   12/29/22 13387    PREMIER FLOORS      10171            52710    CARPET TILE/INSTALL        0.00        11,717.93
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        11,770.01

10101      401151   12/29/22 01962    CDW GOVERNMENT      10171            52503    ROUTER/SECURITY APP       39.27           501.30
10101      401151   12/29/22 01962    CDW GOVERNMENT      10171            52503    ROUTER/SECURITY APP       39.28           501.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   78.55         1,002.61

10101      401152   12/29/22 13749    CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS 10171            52501    E GEORGE TP, ALUM S        0.00         3,956.16
10101      401152   12/29/22 13749    CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS 10171            52501    N AUBURN TP, ALUM S        0.00         4,040.49
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,996.65

10101      401154   12/29/22 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10171            52615    PEST CONTROL NORLEN        0.00            85.00
10101      401154   12/29/22 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST CONTROL LOP           0.00           112.00
10101      401154   12/29/22 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST CONTROL BANNER        0.00           112.00
10101      401154   12/29/22 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  10191            52615    PEST CONTROL GOLD H        0.00           244.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           553.00

10101      401156   12/29/22 16819    CORE & MAIN LP      10               13103    18" ADS BRAND N12 C        0.00         5,627.90

10101      401157   12/29/22 03141    COUNTY OF NEVADA    10171            52608    DRINKING WATER PERM        0.00           414.80

10101      401158   12/29/22 13708    YUBA COUNTY CDSA    10171            52608    HMBP BUSINESS PLAN         0.00           335.99

10101      401159   12/29/22 14088    CRAIG JOHNSON PLUMB 10191            52615    SEWER BACK UP              0.00           350.00

10101      401161   12/29/22 10019    DAVID AND SHERRI HE 10               20037    REFUND−HENRY               0.00           528.73

10101      401162   12/29/22 17498    BAY CITY EQUIPMENT  10171            52503    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00            −0.01
10101      401162   12/29/22 17498    BAY CITY EQUIPMENT  10171            52503    FREIGHT                    0.00            17.67
10101      401162   12/29/22 17498    BAY CITY EQUIPMENT  10171            52503    (KOHLER GM93605, AT        0.00         3,669.17
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,686.83

10101      401166   12/29/22 10321    ESRI                10151            52503    ARCGIS ONLINE SERVI        0.00           100.00
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10101      401167   12/29/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10191            52504    SCREWS                     0.00            44.45
10101      401167   12/29/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171            52503    ELECTRICAL TAPE            0.00           153.72
10101      401167   12/29/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171            52503    CLAMPS                     0.00            25.63
10101      401167   12/29/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10171            52503    CLAMPS/UBOLT               0.00             7.78
10101      401167   12/29/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    10191            52504    ANCHORS/DISCS              0.00            86.76
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           318.34

10101      401179   12/29/22 10078    FRED WAYMIRE        10171            52711    WTP02 COURSE               0.00           212.53

10101      401184   12/29/22 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10171            52503    SPRAY CLEANER              0.00           250.58
10101      401184   12/29/22 00587    GRAINGER INC.       10171            52503    HEATER                     0.00           545.39
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           795.97

10101      401186   12/29/22 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −16.26
10101      401186   12/29/22 14038    GREEN VISTA HOLDING 10191            52504    BACKING #2                 0.00         1,624.16
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,607.90

10101      401187   12/29/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 10191            52504    SHOTCRETE                  0.00         9,663.30

10101      401189   12/29/22 10399    HBE RENTALS         10191            52503    BOOM LIFT RENTAL           0.00           485.00

10101      401191   12/29/22 15216    HELENA AGRI−ENTERPR 10               13121    PAYLOAD HERBICIDE        262.85         3,355.25

10101      401192   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    FLOOR STRIPPER             0.00            19.52
10101      401192   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10171            52503    CORNER BRACE               0.00            25.02
10101      401192   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.60
10101      401192   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52504    BRACKETS/LUMBER            0.00           120.75
10101      401192   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52506    DRILL                      0.00           195.29
10101      401192   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10192            52506    SAWS/COMPRESSOR            0.00         1,159.68
10101      401192   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −9.66
10101      401192   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10192            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −5.49
10101      401192   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52506    PRUNER/CUTQUIK             0.00         2,115.73
10101      401192   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.80
10101      401192   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −3.96
10101      401192   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10171            52503    DOOR SWEEP/SEALANT         0.00            76.99
10101      401192   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 10191            52506    CHAINSAWS                  0.00         1,309.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,999.65

10101      401197   12/29/22 10270    HOME DEPOT CREDIT S 10191            52506    DRILL                      0.00           214.83

10101      401199   12/29/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10133            52501    CUSTOMER SVC               0.00           131.45
10101      401199   12/29/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10151            52501    ENGINEERING DEPT           0.00           131.45
10101      401199   12/29/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10171            52501    WATER OPS DEPT             0.00         2,371.65
10101      401199   12/29/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10191            52501    MAINTENANCE DEPT           0.00         3,954.60
10101      401199   12/29/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10191            52501    497 GALS UNLEADED          0.00         1,706.79
10101      401199   12/29/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10191            52501    400 GALS DIESEL            0.00         1,631.55
10101      401199   12/29/22 00353    HUNT & SONS INC     10191            52501    COMPLIANCE FEE             0.00            12.75
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         9,940.24

10101      401201   12/29/22 10896    INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIF 10171            52504    CALIBRATION GAS            0.00           336.64

10101      401202   12/29/22 00198    INTERSTATE SALES    10               13111    HOT TAPE WHITE 4" X        0.00         1,953.00
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10101      401204   12/29/22 10019    JOHN AND JUDY BROWN 10               20037    REFUND−BROWN               0.00            36.96

10101      401209   12/29/22 00212    KNIGHTS PAINT STORE 10191            52504    OVERALLS/TAPE              0.00           118.97

10101      401210   12/29/22 10019    LARRY HAGEN         10               20039    REFUND−HAGEN               0.00           147.64

10101      401212   12/29/22 00608    MBK ENGINEERS       10171            52603    NOV−22 REPORTING SV        0.00         5,526.25

10101      401214   12/29/22 10019    MICHAEL OSHEA       10               20037    REFUND−OSHEA               0.00           118.48

10101      401215   12/29/22 00604    MINASIAN, MEITH ET  10151            52604    7013 LEGAL FEES 10/        0.00           693.00
10101      401215   12/29/22 00604    MINASIAN, MEITH ET  10171            52604    2485 LEGAL FEES 10/        0.00         3,022.25
10101      401215   12/29/22 00604    MINASIAN, MEITH ET  10151            52604    LEGAL FEES 10/22           0.00         2,579.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,294.75

10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            60.72
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            99.38
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −4.96
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −3.03
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            15.80
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            23.69
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            28.25
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00           236.94
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00           339.61
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00           423.73
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00           607.34
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            60.72
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            99.38
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52615    MISSION UNIFORM SER        0.00            42.37
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.41
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10133            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.79
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −2.12
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10151            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.18
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −30.37
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −16.98
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −4.96
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −21.19
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −11.85
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     10171            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −3.03
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,936.06

10101      401217   12/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10               20027    JAN−23 LIFE                0.00         8,582.71
10101      401217   12/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10               51313    JAN−23 LIFE                0.00           987.70
10101      401217   12/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10               20021    JAN−23 STD ER              0.00         1,852.54
10101      401217   12/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10               24445    JAN−23 STD EE              0.00         1,852.54
10101      401217   12/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 10               20026    JAN−22 LTD                 0.00         2,040.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        15,315.49

10101      401220   12/29/22 17649    PIONEER AMERICAS LL 10171            52501    E GEORGE TP, 12.5%         0.00         6,847.89

10101      401222   12/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −54.55
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10101      401222   12/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13105    B20200 3/4" SERVICE        7.19         2,727.28
10101      401222   12/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −18.09
10101      401222   12/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13113    1/2" X 1/4" BUSH PV        0.00            26.37
10101      401222   12/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13113    1/2"90 DEG EL PVC S       20.66            27.78
10101      401222   12/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    3/4" 90 DEG ELBOW B        0.00           850.47
10101      401222   12/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52504    INTERNAL ADJUSTMENT        0.00             0.07
10101      401222   12/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −4.58
10101      401222   12/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10191            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −2.77
10101      401222   12/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13102    4" STEEL BLIND FLG−        0.00            69.35
10101      401222   12/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13102    4" STEEL BLIND FLG−        0.00           138.71
10101      401222   12/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13116    4"X 6" NIPPLE−BLACK        5.78            73.78
10101      401222   12/29/22 12364    PACE SUPPLY CORP.   10               13119    2"MIPT X 2−1/2"MNST        6.72            85.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                   40.35         3,919.62

10101      401226   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10191            52713    09/13−11/09/22 SVC         0.00         3,586.10
10101      401226   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10191            52713    09/13−11/09/22 SVC         0.00           161.29
10101      401226   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10191            52713    09/13−11/09/22 SVC         0.00           477.22
10101      401226   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/09/22 SVC         0.00         6,413.89
10101      401226   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/09/22 SVC         0.00         2,830.40
10101      401226   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/09/22 SVC         0.00           320.76
10101      401226   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/09/22 SVC         0.00         7,296.74
10101      401226   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/09/22 SVC         0.00           449.76
10101      401226   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/09/22 SVC         0.00         1,404.29
10101      401226   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/09/22 SVC         0.00         7,169.46
10101      401226   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/09/22 SVC         0.00         3,672.16
10101      401226   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/09/22 SVC         0.00         2,568.23
10101      401226   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/09/22 SVC         0.00           579.64
10101      401226   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/09/22 SVC         0.00         6,990.78
10101      401226   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/13−11/09/22 SVC         0.00           671.06
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        44,591.78

10101      401228   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/26−10/24/22 NEM         0.00        12,542.47
10101      401228   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/26−10/24/22 PION        0.00         7,432.75
10101      401228   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 10171            52713    09/26−10/24/22 COMM        0.00            23.82
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        19,999.04

10101      401244   12/29/22 10019    PETER PERKINS       10               20037    REFUND−PERKINS             0.00            30.97

10101      401245   12/29/22 17373    PFM ASSET MANAGMENT 10171            52603    NOV−22 INVESTMENT S        0.00         2,394.66

10101      401246   12/29/22 10019    PG&E                10               20039    REFUND−PG&E                0.00        11,752.65

10101      401247   12/29/22 00737    PLACER COUNTY       10191            52608    ENCR22−00745 PERMIT        0.00            55.00

10101      401250   12/29/22 10078    RANDALL K. POOL     10191            52711    POOL−CALL OUT MILEA        0.00            15.00

10101      401251   12/29/22 00308    REEDS LOCKSMITHING  10191            52615    SERVICE CALL               0.00           235.00

10101      401252   12/29/22 15141    RENTAL GUYS         10191            52503    EXCAVATOR RENTAL           0.00         1,036.85

10101      401253   12/29/22 10078    ROBERT FOGLEMAN     10171            52711    T4 TEST FEE                0.00           130.00
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10101      401255   12/29/22 14820    ROBINSON ENTERPRISE 10191            52504    COMBO BAR                  0.00            67.06
10101      401255   12/29/22 14820    ROBINSON ENTERPRISE 10171            52713    499 GALS DIESEL            0.00         2,279.81
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,346.87

10101      401259   12/29/22 12513    SDRMA               10115            52704    ELDREDGE CLAIM 8559        0.00         5,000.00

10101      401263   12/29/22 13050    SIERRA OFFICE SUPPL 10171            52710    NID FORM WA−2, CHEC       13.83           176.58

10101      401264   12/29/22 00322    SPD SAW SHOP INC    10192            52504    SCABBARD                   0.00             5.96
10101      401264   12/29/22 00322    SPD SAW SHOP INC    10191            52506    HARNESSES                  0.00            67.17
10101      401264   12/29/22 00322    SPD SAW SHOP INC    10191            52506    CHAINSAW/WEED WACKE        0.00           741.26
10101      401264   12/29/22 00322    SPD SAW SHOP INC    10191            52506    CHAINSAWS                  0.00         1,267.97
10101      401264   12/29/22 00322    SPD SAW SHOP INC    10191            52506    CHAINSAW                   0.00         1,492.31
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,574.67

10101      401265   12/29/22 10019    SPECWEST DEVELOPERS 10               20037    REFUND−SPECWEST            0.00           403.20

10101      401266   12/29/22 12366    STAPLES, INC.       10191            52710    OFFICE SUPPLIES            0.00           220.58

10101      401267   12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RESOURC 10191            52711    WDO RENEW−POOL             0.00            80.00

10101      401269   12/29/22 12209    SUNBELT RENTALS, IN 10191            52503    EQUIP RENTAL GAS           0.00           131.29
10101      401269   12/29/22 12209    SUNBELT RENTALS, IN 10191            52503    MANLIFT RENTAL             0.00         2,047.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,178.50

10101      401272   12/29/22 12309    THE TOOL SHED       10171            52506    BLOWER/SAW/DRILL           0.00           506.70
10101      401272   12/29/22 12309    THE TOOL SHED       10191            52506    LIGHT TOWER                0.00           692.23
10101      401272   12/29/22 12309    THE TOOL SHED       10191            52506    IMPACT WRENCH              0.00           723.70
10101      401272   12/29/22 12309    THE TOOL SHED       10191            52506    BLADE                      0.00            61.82
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,984.45

10101      401275   12/29/22 14793    UNIVAR SOLUTIONS US 10171            52501    LWW TP, 25% SODIUM         0.00         5,568.42

10101      401276   12/29/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10171            52713    09/02−10/01/22 SVC         0.00           262.67

10101      401278   12/29/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10171            52713    10/02−11/01/22 SVC         0.00           262.69

10101      401279   12/29/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10171            52713    10/24−11/23/22 SVC         0.00         2,283.10

10101      401281   12/29/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    10171            52713    11/02−12/01/22 SVC         0.00           262.71

10101      401282   12/29/22 10019    VIOLA GOODWIN       10               20037    REFUND−GOODWIN             0.00            28.50

10101      401289   12/29/22 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10               13122    POLYFLEX BELTS             0.00           102.25
10101      401289   12/29/22 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10191            52506    PIPE WRENCH                0.00           149.25
10101      401289   12/29/22 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10               13122    3/8 TB X 1/4 MNPT E        0.00           161.12
10101      401289   12/29/22 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10               13122    3/8 TB X 1/4 MNPT C        0.00            91.31
10101      401289   12/29/22 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10               13122    3/8 TB X 1/4 MNPT C        0.00            91.30
10101      401289   12/29/22 13418    ZORO TOOLS, INC.    10171            52503    WALL BRACKETS              0.00           142.56
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           737.79

10101      401293   12/30/22 00896    SWRCB               10192            52608    509785 − PERMIT 22/        0.00         3,274.00
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10101      401294   12/30/22 00896    SWRCB               10171            52608    509879 − PERMIT 22/        0.00         1,584.00

10101    20220360   11/28/22 12343    CALPERS 457         10               24464    B23 457                    0.00         2,410.88

10101    20220363   11/28/22 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 10               20011    B23 SIT                    0.00        14,952.14

10101    20220364   11/28/22 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 10               20011    B23 FIT                    0.00        55,465.91
10101    20220364   11/28/22 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 10               20011    M10 FIT ER MEDICARE        0.00             8.91
10101    20220364   11/28/22 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 10               20011    M10 FIT EE MEDICARE        0.00             8.91
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        55,483.73

10101    20220365   11/28/22 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  10               24464    B23 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00         3,587.66
10101    20220365   11/28/22 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  10               24464    B22 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00         3,587.66
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         7,175.32

10101    20220366   11/28/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               24420    M10 PENSION                0.00             0.93
10101    20220366   11/28/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               24410    M10 PENSION                0.00            49.57
10101    20220366   11/28/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               20023    M10 PENSION                0.00            64.41
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           114.91

10101    20220369   11/28/22 03021    VALIC               10               24464    B23 457 ROTH               0.00           908.44
10101    20220369   11/28/22 03021    VALIC               10               24464    B23 457                    0.00         2,311.57
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,220.01

10101    20220370   11/28/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52504    INDUSTRIAL RACKS           0.00           694.38
10101    20220370   11/28/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52706    AICP/APA MEMBERSHIP        0.00           788.00
10101    20220370   11/28/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52504    UPS/FROM HACH CO           0.00            97.51
10101    20220370   11/28/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10151            52711    CAD TRAINING               0.00         1,125.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,704.89

10101    20220371   11/28/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52503    HDPE PIPE                  0.00           677.32
10101    20220371   11/28/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52503    TVS DIODE                  0.00            15.04
10101    20220371   11/28/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52504    PLACER ICE                 0.00            51.39
10101    20220371   11/28/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52711    OVERTIME MEAL              0.00           268.77
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,012.52

10101    20223072   11/30/22 12343    CALPERS 457         10               24464    B24 457                    0.00         2,426.96

10101    20223073   11/30/22 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 10               20011    B24 STATE PR TAXES         0.00        15,350.62

10101    20223074   11/30/22 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 10               20011    M11 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00             7.72
10101    20223074   11/30/22 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 10               20011    B24 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00        56,370.04
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        56,377.76

10101    20223075   11/30/22 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  10               24464    B24 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00         3,587.66

10101    20223076   11/30/22 03021    VALIC               10               24464    B24 457 ROTH               0.00         1,108.44
10101    20223076   11/30/22 03021    VALIC               10               24464    B24 457                    0.00         2,159.20
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,267.64

10101    20223077   11/30/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE HRA 11/20−11/26/        0.00         4,032.05
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10101    20223077   11/30/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE REPAY 11/20−11/2        0.00           −10.00
10101    20223077   11/30/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE HRA 11/20−11/26        0.00           130.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,152.06

10101    20223078   11/30/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE HRA 11/06−11/12/        0.00         4,064.75
10101    20223078   11/30/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE HRA 11/06−11/12        0.00           183.41
10101    20223078   11/30/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    SD HRA 11/06−11/12/        0.00           127.94
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,376.10

10101    20223079   11/30/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE HRA 11/13−11/19/        0.00         5,808.04
10101    20223079   11/30/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE REPAY 11/13−11/1        0.00            −5.54
10101    20223079   11/30/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE HRA 11/13−11/19        0.00           213.13
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,015.63

10101    20223080   11/30/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20012    NOV−22 FEES                0.00         1,919.60

10101    20223081   11/30/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE HRA 10/30−11/05/        0.00         3,327.06
10101    20223081   11/30/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE REPAY 10/30−11/0        0.00           −13.01
10101    20223081   11/30/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE HRA 10/30−11/05        0.00        53,404.09
10101    20223081   11/30/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE REPAY 10/30−11/        0.00          −250.70
10101    20223081   11/30/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               24443    FSA 2022 10/30−11/0        0.00            30.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        56,497.44

10101    20223083   11/30/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52504    FLAGPOLE/FLAG              0.00           672.00
10101    20223083   11/30/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10151            52710    USPS − SWROA               0.00            10.20
10101    20223083   11/30/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10192            52504    NOZZLES/VALVES             0.00           373.12
10101    20223083   11/30/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52504    CORD REEL                  0.00           116.90
10101    20223083   11/30/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52503    UPS RETURN TO MCCRO        0.00            15.52
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,187.74

10101    20223084   11/30/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52506    SOCKETS                    0.00           486.00
10101    20223084   11/30/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10151            52506    REBAR CAPS & SHIPPI        0.00           150.08
10101    20223084   11/30/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10151            52506    POWDERCOAT SURVEY E        0.00           100.00
10101    20223084   11/30/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52711    CONF AIRFARE               0.00           857.96
10101    20223084   11/30/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52711    CONF AIRFARE REFUND        0.00          −487.97
10101    20223084   11/30/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52713    GET HOME SAFE SOFTW        0.00            94.50
10101    20223084   11/30/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52713    CROSS BORDER FEE           0.00             0.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,201.52

10101    20223086   12/19/22 12343    CALPERS 457         10               24464    B25 457                    0.00         1,606.80

10101    20223088   12/19/22 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 10               20011    B25 STATE PR TAXES         0.00        16,968.10

10101    20223089   12/19/22 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 10               20011    B25 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00        61,686.91

10101    20223090   12/19/22 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  10               24464    B25 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00         3,337.66

10101    20223091   12/19/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               24410    B23 PENSION                0.00        31,197.12
10101    20223091   12/19/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               24420    B23 PENSION                0.00           119.04
10101    20223091   12/19/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               20023    B23 PENSION                0.00        40,047.38
10101    20223091   12/19/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               24410    B24 PENSION                0.00        31,880.27
10101    20223091   12/19/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               24410    B25 PENSION                0.00        32,267.19
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10101    20223091   12/19/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               24420    B24 PENSION                0.00           119.04
10101    20223091   12/19/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               24420    B25 PENSION                0.00           119.97
10101    20223091   12/19/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               20023    B24 PENSION                0.00        40,925.63
10101    20223091   12/19/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               20023    B25 PENSION                0.00        41,420.96
10101    20223091   12/19/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               20023    B24 PENSION                0.00            −0.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       218,096.59

10101    20223092   12/19/22 00703    CA DEPT OF TAX AND  10               20015    USE TAX FQE 09−30−2        0.00           570.33
10101    20223092   12/19/22 00703    CA DEPT OF TAX AND  10               20015    USE TAX FQE 06−30−2        0.00           641.01
10101    20223092   12/19/22 00703    CA DEPT OF TAX AND  10171            52608    USE TAX FQE 09−30−2        0.00            62.85
10101    20223092   12/19/22 00703    CA DEPT OF TAX AND  10171            52608    USE TAX FQE 06−30−2        0.00            83.32
10101    20223092   12/19/22 00703    CA DEPT OF TAX AND  10171            52501    USE TAX FQE 09−30−2        0.00             1.25
10101    20223092   12/19/22 00703    CA DEPT OF TAX AND  10171            52608    USE TAX FQE 06−30−2        0.00            18.81
10101    20223092   12/19/22 00703    CA DEPT OF TAX AND  10171            52503    USE TAX FQE 06−30−2        0.00            −1.60
10101    20223092   12/19/22 00703    CA DEPT OF TAX AND  10171            52503    USE TAX FQE 06−30−2        0.00             8.16
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,384.13

10101    20223093   12/19/22 03021    VALIC               10               24464    B25 457 ROTH               0.00         1,108.44
10101    20223093   12/19/22 03021    VALIC               10               24464    B25 457                    0.00         2,380.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,488.44

10101    20223095   12/19/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE HRA 11/27−12/03/        0.00        10,853.27
10101    20223095   12/19/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE HRA 11/27−12/03        0.00         6,490.31
10101    20223095   12/19/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE REPAY 11/27−12/        0.00          −741.71
10101    20223095   12/19/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               24443    FSA 11/27−12/03/22         0.00            25.17
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        16,627.04

10101    20223096   12/19/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE HRA 12/4−12/10/2        0.00         7,462.30
10101    20223096   12/19/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE REPAY 12/4−12/10        0.00          −375.59
10101    20223096   12/19/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE HRA 12/4−12/10/        0.00        53,297.42
10101    20223096   12/19/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    SD HRA 12/4−12/10/2        0.00         1,390.42
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        61,774.55

10101    20223097   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10               13111    WHITE OAK INVENTORY        0.00           131.07
10101    20223097   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52504    PVC MIXER                  0.00           263.12
10101    20223097   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52503    PUMP MOTOR                 0.00           768.95
10101    20223097   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52503    PVC FLANGE                 0.00            46.83
10101    20223097   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52711    CLASS A TRAINING           0.00           435.00
10101    20223097   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10151            52711    ACWA LODGING               0.00           483.56
10101    20223097   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52711    ACWA PARKING               0.00            54.00
10101    20223097   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52711    ACWA LODGING               0.00           483.56
10101    20223097   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52711    CONTINUING ED              0.00           158.00
10101    20223097   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52711    CEU REFRESHMENTS           0.00            38.93
10101    20223097   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52711    CEU REFRESHMENTS           0.00            34.17
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,897.19

10101    20223098   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52503    SEAL KIT/SHAFT SLEE        0.00           360.68
10101    20223098   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52504    METER PARTS                0.00         1,473.69
10101    20223098   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52506    MAKITA TOOLS KIT           0.00           453.64
10101    20223098   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52503    DOOR HARDWARE              0.00           670.19
10101    20223098   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52503    SOLENOID VALVE             0.00           274.35
10101    20223098   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52504    KICK DOWN DOOR HOLD        0.00           176.19
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10101    20223098   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52504    DOOR HARDWARE              0.00           295.54
10101    20223098   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52504    FILLER PLATE               0.00            20.61
10101    20223098   12/19/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10151            52711    CAD TRAINING SCHNEI        0.00           975.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,699.89

10101    20223099   12/29/22 12343    CALPERS 457         10               24464    B26 457                    0.00         1,621.20

10101    20223100   12/29/22 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 10               20011    B26 STATE PR TAXES         0.00        20,031.26

10101    20223101   12/29/22 10870    INTERNAL REVENUE SE 10               20011    B26 FEDERAL PR TAXE        0.00        72,133.28

10101    20223102   12/29/22 17592    MISSION SQUARE RET  10               24464    B26 MISSIONSQUARE 4        0.00        27,762.15

10101    20223103   12/29/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               24410    B26 PENSION                0.00        31,219.86
10101    20223103   12/29/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               24420    B26 PENSION                0.00           118.11
10101    20223103   12/29/22 02746    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RE 10               20023    B26 PENSION                0.00        40,082.07
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        71,420.04

10101    20223105   12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RESOURC 10171            52703    JAN. DEBT SVC CEMEN        0.00       305,590.23

10101    20223106   12/29/22 03021    VALIC               10               24464    B26 457                    0.00         3,355.71
10101    20223106   12/29/22 03021    VALIC               10               24464    B26 457 ROTH               0.00         1,108.44
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,464.15

10101    20223107   12/29/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE HRA 12/11−12/17/        0.00         4,195.47
10101    20223107   12/29/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE HRA 12/11−12/17        0.00            93.97
10101    20223107   12/29/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               24443    FSA 2022 12/11−12/1        0.00            14.83
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,304.27

10101    20223108   12/29/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    EE HRA 12/18−12/24/        0.00         4,162.25
10101    20223108   12/29/22 15508    WAGEWORKS INC       10               20055    REE HRA 12/18−12/24        0.00         2,699.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,861.46

10101    20223109   12/29/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52504    VISA−PLACER YARD IC        0.00            38.55
10101    20223109   12/29/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52506    VISA−PLACER SMALL T        0.00           208.03
10101    20223109   12/29/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52504    VISA−FURNITURE DOLL        0.00           143.18
10101    20223109   12/29/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52711    VISA−CONTINUING EDU        0.00           178.00
10101    20223109   12/29/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10191            52711    VISA−SAFETY COURSE         0.00           295.00
10101    20223109   12/29/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52713    VISA−GET HOME SAFE         0.00           101.50
10101    20223109   12/29/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    10171            52713    VISA−CROSS BORDER F        0.00             1.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           965.28

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                         3,766.85     2,090,674.37

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                 3,766.85     2,090,674.37
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   27
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/23

     FUND − 15 − WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      400781   11/29/22 13436    ECORP CONSULTING, I 15151            52952    BIOLOGICAL MONITORI        0.00        44,026.25

10101      400791   11/29/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 15151            52952    SQUIRREL CREEK SIPH        0.00       359,735.94
10101      400791   11/29/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 15               24310    2624−HBE−RET5%             0.00       −17,986.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       341,749.14

10101      400807   11/29/22 16660    MCMILLEN LLC        15151            52952    SITE SURVEY FOR EAS        0.00         2,921.18
10101      400807   11/29/22 16660    MCMILLEN LLC        15151            52952    SITE SURVEY FOR EAS        0.00         8,125.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        11,046.18

10101      400897   12/06/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 15151            52952    1" MAG                     0.00           842.46
10101      400897   12/06/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 15151            52952    ROCK                       0.00         1,452.82
10101      400897   12/06/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 15151            52952    SAND                       0.00         1,459.33
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,754.61

10101      400899   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 15151            52952    PLASTER BOARD/SPACE        0.00           121.45
10101      400899   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 15151            52952    MORTAR                     0.00            23.85
10101      400899   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 15151            52952    LUMBER                     0.00           169.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           314.31

10101      400905   12/06/22 00201    JOHNNY ON THE SPOT  15151            52952    PORTABLE TOILET            0.00           212.85

10101      400914   12/06/22 01706    NORDIC INDUSTRIES I 15151            52952    BASE ROCK                  0.00           650.09

10101      400921   12/06/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     15151            52952    COPPER WIRE                0.00           519.10
10101      400921   12/06/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     15151            52952    CONDUIT/WIRE               0.00           550.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,069.98

10101      400924   12/06/22 15141    RENTAL GUYS         15151            52952    CONCRETE/MIXER RENT        0.00           478.83

10101      400926   12/06/22 14820    ROBINSON ENTERPRISE 15151            52952    LOWBED MOVE                0.00           665.00

10101      400927   12/06/22 00339    SIERRA METAL FABRIC 15151            52952    METAL FORMS                0.00         1,092.43

10101      400929   12/06/22 13391    SIMPLY COUNTRY      15151            52952    WHEAT STRAW                0.00           128.91

10101      400943   12/13/22 00003    A TO Z SUPPLY       15151            52952    TEST PLUG                  0.00            11.81

10101      400952   12/13/22 10172    BEST TRAILER, INC.  15151            52952    POWDER COATING BOX         0.00           325.50

10101      400965   12/13/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    15151            52952    SCREWS                     0.00            19.05

10101      401005   12/13/22 17648    PEACEFUL VALLEY HOL 15151            52952    ROADWAY MIX                0.00            60.65
10101      401005   12/13/22 17648    PEACEFUL VALLEY HOL 15151            52952    BAG SEEDER/MIX             0.00           157.21
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           217.86

10101      401009   12/13/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     15151            52952    COPPER/GROUND/VALVE        0.00           118.53

10101      401045   12/21/22 14947    CAMPBELL SCIENTIFIC 15151            52952    CAMPBELL SCIENTIFIC        0.00         1,866.20

10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00         2,300.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00          −500.00
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   28
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/23

     FUND − 15 − WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00        −1,000.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00        −2,300.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00        −2,400.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00        −3,800.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00        −4,700.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00        −5,500.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00        −8,500.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00        −2,101.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00        −2,123.19
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00        −2,123.19
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00        −2,673.19
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00        −2,695.38
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00        −2,695.38
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00        −2,795.38
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00        −2,850.38
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00           750.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00           750.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00           750.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00           750.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00           750.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00           750.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00           750.00
10101      401052 V 12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00           750.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00         2,400.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00         3,800.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00         4,700.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00         5,500.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00         8,500.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,101.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,123.19
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,123.19
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,673.19
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,695.38
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,695.38
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,795.38
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,850.38
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00           500.00
10101      401052   12/21/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00         1,000.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

10101      401102   12/21/22 15098    PLATT  ELECTRIC     15151            52952    GROUND                     0.00            38.73

10101      401169   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00         1,000.00
10101      401169   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,101.00
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   29
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
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     FUND − 15 − WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      401169   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,351.00

10101      401170   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00         2,400.00
10101      401170   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,695.38
10101      401170   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,345.38

10101      401171   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00         2,300.00
10101      401171   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,673.19
10101      401171   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         4,223.19

10101      401172   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00         5,500.00
10101      401172   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,123.19
10101      401172   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,873.19

10101      401173   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00         3,800.00
10101      401173   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,850.38
10101      401173   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         5,900.38

10101      401174   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00         4,700.00
10101      401174   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,123.19
10101      401174   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         6,073.19

10101      401175   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00           500.00
10101      401175   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,695.38
10101      401175   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,445.38

10101      401176   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    EASEMENT                   0.00         8,500.00
10101      401176   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    TITLE/ESCROW FEES          0.00         2,795.38
10101      401176   12/29/22 00577    FIDELITY NATIONAL T 15151            52901    PRELIM PYMT                0.00          −750.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00        10,545.38

10101      401187   12/29/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 15151            52952    SHOTCRETE                  0.00         5,702.51
10101      401187   12/29/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 15151            52952    SQUIRREL CREEK SIPH        0.00       158,670.00
10101      401187   12/29/22 00166    HANSEN BROS ENTERPR 15               24310    2624−HBE−RET5%             0.00        −7,933.50
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       156,439.01

10101      401283   12/29/22 16154    WESTCON CONSTRUCTIO 15151            52952    HEMPHILL FISH PASSA        0.00       182,909.00
10101      401283   12/29/22 16154    WESTCON CONSTRUCTIO 15               24310    7032−WESTCON−RET5%         0.00        −9,145.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00       173,763.55

10101    20220371   11/28/22 02643    WELLS FARGO BANK    15151            52952    BRACKETS                   0.00         1,521.98

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00       782,267.89

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00       782,267.89
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DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   31
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND
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ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/23

     FUND − 21 − CEMENT HILL              

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      400812   11/29/22 12221    NBS GOVERNMENT FINA 21               52603    Q4−22 CEMENT HILL A        0.00         1,669.20

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                             0.00         1,669.20

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                     0.00         1,669.20
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PENTAMATION                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   32
DATE: 01/03/2023                                     NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT                                    ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:30                                        CHECK REGISTER − BY FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between ’20221126 00:00:00.  0’ and ’20221231 00:00:00.  0’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/23

     FUND − 30 − RECREATION               

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT −−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−− BUDGET UNIT      ACCNT    −−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−   SALES TAX           AMOUNT

10101      400759   11/29/22 01754    CB&T/ACWA−JPIA      30               20025    DEC−22 DENTAL/VISIO        0.00           597.50

10101      400760   11/29/22 02877    AFSCME              30               24452    B24 UNION DUES             0.00            85.11

10101      400766   11/29/22 11316    AT&T                30250            52713    10/07−11/06/22 SVC         0.00           101.57

10101      400767   11/29/22 11316    AT&T                30250            52713    10/10−11/09/22 SVC         0.00           353.14

10101      400777   11/29/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           100.00

10101      400779   11/29/22 17506    DENNIS MARO DBA TOP 30250            52503    SMOG CHECK                 0.00            38.95
10101      400779   11/29/22 17506    DENNIS MARO DBA TOP 30250            52503    SMOG CHECK                 0.00            38.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            77.90

10101      400796   11/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52503    FINANCE CHARGE             0.00             1.00
10101      400796   11/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52503    FINANCE CHARGE             0.00             1.00
10101      400796   11/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52503    FINANCE CHARGE             0.00             1.00
10101      400796   11/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    FINANCE CHARGE             0.00             1.00
10101      400796   11/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    FINANCE CHARGE             0.00             1.00
10101      400796   11/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    FINANCE CHARGE             0.00             1.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             6.00

10101      400809   11/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30               51313    DEC−22 LIFE                0.00            17.85
10101      400809   11/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30               20027    DEC−22 LIFE                0.00           413.82
10101      400809   11/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30               20026    DEC−22 LTD                 0.00           107.14
10101      400809   11/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30               20021    DEC−22 STD (ER)            0.00            14.18
10101      400809   11/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30               24445    DEC−22 STD (EE)            0.00            14.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           567.17

10101      400819   11/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    09/12−10/10/22 SVC         0.00         1,848.98

10101      400821   11/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    09/16−10/14/22 SVC         0.00            24.89

10101      400822   11/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    10/15−11/15/22 SVC         0.00            24.79

10101      400823   11/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    09/07−10/05/22 SVC         0.00           662.28

10101      400824   11/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    10/06−11/03/22 SVC         0.00           277.85

10101      400826   11/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    09/12−10/10/22 SVC         0.00           727.26

10101      400827   11/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    09/07−10/05/22 SVC         0.00            77.30

10101      400828   11/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    10/06−11/03/22 SVC         0.00           146.38

10101      400829   11/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    09/07−10/05/22 SVC         0.00            68.70

10101      400830   11/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    10/06−11/03/22 SVC         0.00            92.99

10101      400831   11/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    09/07−10/05/22 SVC         0.00            83.15

10101      400832   11/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    10/06−11/03/22 SVC         0.00           143.18
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10101      400833   11/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    09/23−10/23/22 SVC         0.00           369.33
10101      400833   11/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    09/23−10/23/22 SVC         0.00            32.54
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           401.87

10101      400836   11/29/22 00615    PG&E                30250            52713    09/07−10/05/22 SVC         0.00           −23.33
10101      400836   11/29/22 00615    PG&E                30250            52713    10/06−11/03/22 SVC         0.00            41.51
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            18.18

10101      400851   11/29/22 12290    THE FISH SNIFFER    30250            52709    JUN−22 ADVERTISING         0.00           194.00

10101      400855   11/29/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    10/02−11/01/22 SERV        0.00            92.57
10101      400855   11/29/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    10/02−11/01/22 SERV        0.00            10.02
10101      400855   11/29/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    10/02−11/01/22 SERV        0.00            10.02
10101      400855   11/29/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    10/02−11/01/22 SERV        0.00            10.02
10101      400855   11/29/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    10/02−11/01/22 SERV        0.00            10.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           132.65

10101      400864   12/06/22 15618    ANDERSON SEPTIC INC 30250            52615    PUMP/INSPECT SEPTIC        0.00         2,685.00

10101      400880   12/06/22 14657    CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250            52713    DUMPSTER OS                0.00           700.00
10101      400880   12/06/22 14657    CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250            52713    DUMPSTER LR                0.00           100.00
10101      400880   12/06/22 14657    CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250            52713    DUMPSTER PC                0.00           100.00
10101      400880   12/06/22 14657    CPS TEMP POWER SUPP 30250            52713    DUMPSTER SF                0.00           100.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         1,000.00

10101      400881   12/06/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           100.00

10101      400885   12/06/22 17506    DENNIS MARO DBA TOP 30250            52503    SMOG CHECK                 0.00            38.95

10101      400889   12/06/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    30250            52503    SHACKLES                   0.00            55.05

10101      400892   12/06/22 02684    FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 30250            52713    11/16−12/15/22 SVC         0.00           291.30

10101      400901   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.15
10101      400901   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52506    PRESSURE WASHER            0.00           662.19
10101      400901   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    COIN MACHINE SUPPLI        0.00            35.59
10101      400901   12/06/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52506    HEATER                     0.00            69.86
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           767.49

10101      400905   12/06/22 00201    JOHNNY ON THE SPOT  30250            52713    PORTABLE TOILET            0.00           284.38

10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52615    RECREATION−KEN COPH        0.00            20.38
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52615    RECREATION−KEN COPH        0.00            20.38
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.01
10101      400912   12/06/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            38.74

10101      400917   12/06/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    10/11−11/08/22 SVC         0.00           383.88

10101      400932   12/06/22 15260    TOP BUILDING MAINTE 30250            52615    JANITORIAL SRVICES,        0.00         1,200.00
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10101      400934   12/06/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    9/2−10/1/22 SERVICE        0.00           121.91
10101      400934   12/06/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    9/2−10/1/22 SERVICE        0.00            10.02
10101      400934   12/06/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    9/2−10/1/22 SERVICE        0.00            10.02
10101      400934   12/06/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    9/2−10/1/22 SERVICE        0.00            10.02
10101      400934   12/06/22 10232    VERIZON WIRELESS    30250            52713    9/2−10/1/22 SERVICE        0.00            10.02
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           161.99

10101      400944   12/13/22 15007    AIR MED CARE NETWOR 30250            51305    2023 AIR AMBULANCE         0.00           360.00

10101      400948   12/13/22 15618    ANDERSON SEPTIC INC 30250            52615    2022 USFS CONTRACT         0.00           620.83
10101      400948   12/13/22 15618    ANDERSON SEPTIC INC 30250            52713    SEPTIC TANKS PUMPED        0.00         3,104.17
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         3,725.00

10101      400963   12/13/22 17506    DENNIS MARO DBA TOP 30250            52503    SMOG CHECK                 0.00            38.95
10101      400963   12/13/22 17506    DENNIS MARO DBA TOP 30250            52503    SMOG CHECK                 0.00            38.95
10101      400963   12/13/22 17506    DENNIS MARO DBA TOP 30250            52503    SMOG CHECK                 0.00            38.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           116.85

10101      400970   12/13/22 13735    GOLD COUNTRY SECURI 30250            52615    NOV−22 DEPOSIT PICK        0.00           210.00
10101      400970   12/13/22 13735    GOLD COUNTRY SECURI 30250            52615    NOV−22 DEPOSIT PICK        0.00           210.00
10101      400970   12/13/22 13735    GOLD COUNTRY SECURI 30250            52615    NOV−22 DEPOSIT PICK        0.00           210.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           630.00

10101      400976   12/13/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    CUT OFF WHEEL/AUGER        0.00            69.81
10101      400976   12/13/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    CREDIT RETURN              0.00           −39.99
10101      400976   12/13/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    AUGER BITS                 0.00            39.99
10101      400976   12/13/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −6.49
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            63.32

10101      400977   12/13/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    KEYS/DRILL BIT             0.00            13.29
10101      400977   12/13/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −0.55
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            12.74

10101      400987   12/13/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52615    RECREATION−KEN COPH        0.00            20.38
10101      400987   12/13/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            19.37

10101      400988   12/13/22 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     30250            52503    FUEL MODULE                0.00           341.28
10101      400988   12/13/22 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     30250            52503    TPMS SENSOR                0.00            40.56
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           381.84

10101      400990   12/13/22 12305    NORTHERN SIERRA PRO 30250            52713    196 GAL PROPANE            0.00           561.51

10101      400991   12/13/22 13378    O’REILLY AUTO PARTS 30250            52503    SHIFT TUBE                 0.00            37.10

10101      400997   12/13/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    10/22−11/08/2022 SE        0.00         1,685.65
10101      400997   12/13/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    10/22−11/08/2022 SE        0.00           639.42
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,325.07

10101      401000   12/13/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    10/24−11/21/22 SVC         0.00           440.18

10101      401029   12/21/22 01754    CB&T/ACWA−JPIA      30               20025    01/23 DENT/VISION          0.00           491.39
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10101      401034   12/21/22 16069    ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER 30               14010    WORKERS COMP INSTAL        0.00        13,639.58

10101      401035   12/21/22 11316    AT&T                30250            52713    11/07−12/06/22 SVC         0.00           101.35

10101      401036   12/21/22 11316    AT&T                30250            52713    11/10−12/09/22 SVC         0.00           417.77

10101      401043   12/21/22 14618    BREWER REFRIGERATIO 30250            52503    HEATER INSTALLATION        0.00         3,500.00

10101      401046   12/21/22 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  30250            52503    DEC−22 PEST CONTROL        0.00           132.00
10101      401046   12/21/22 00564    CLARK PEST CONTROL  30250            52503    DEC 22 − PEST CONTR        0.00           189.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           321.00

10101      401048   12/21/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           100.00
10101      401048   12/21/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           100.00
10101      401048   12/21/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           100.00
10101      401048   12/21/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           100.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           400.00

10101      401053   12/21/22 02684    FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 30250            52713    12/04−01/03/22 SVC         0.00           409.63

10101      401058   12/21/22 02044    GRAY ELECTRIC CO.   30250            52713    DEC−12 ALARM SVC           0.00            80.00

10101      401066   12/21/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    METAL ROOFING              0.00         1,228.95
10101      401066   12/21/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −70.19
10101      401066   12/21/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    PAINT                      0.00           309.74
10101      401066   12/21/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    PAINT                      0.00           309.75
10101      401066   12/21/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    PAINT                      0.00           309.74
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00         2,087.99

10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52615    RECREATION−KEN COPH        0.00            20.38
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.02
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −2.95
10101      401074   12/21/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52615    RECREATION−KEN COPH        0.00            59.18
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            75.59

10101      401076   12/21/22 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     30250            52503    TIRE REPAIR                0.00            59.62

10101      401078   12/21/22 02651    NEVADA COUNTY CONSO 30250            52608    PAR 038−030−020−000        0.00            41.60

10101      401079   12/21/22 12297    NEVADA IRRIGATION D 30250            52713    11/05−12/13/22 SVC         0.00           304.16

10101      401082   12/21/22 12305    NORTHERN SIERRA PRO 30250            52713    FINANCE CHARGES            0.00            18.26

10101      401121   12/29/22 02877    AFSCME              30               24452    B25 UNION DUES             0.00            86.73
10101      401121   12/29/22 02877    AFSCME              30               24452    B26 UNION DUES             0.00            87.01
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           173.74

10101      401137   12/29/22 01031    BALDONI CONSTRUCTIO 30250            60110    RETENTION INTEREST         0.00            12.95

10101      401144   12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 30250            52608    ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 2        0.00         3,086.00
10101      401144   12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 30250            52608    ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 2        0.00         3,086.00
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10101      401144   12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 30250            52608    ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 2        0.00         3,086.00
10101      401144   12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 30250            52608    ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 2        0.00        12,344.00
10101      401144   12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 30250            52608    ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 2        0.00         3,086.00
10101      401144   12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 30250            52608    TRANSIENT NONCOMMUN        0.00         1,269.00
10101      401144 V 12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 30250            52608    ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 2        0.00       −12,344.00
10101      401144 V 12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 30250            52608    ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 2        0.00        −3,086.00
10101      401144 V 12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 30250            52608    ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 2        0.00        −3,086.00
10101      401144 V 12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 30250            52608    ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 2        0.00        −3,086.00
10101      401144 V 12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 30250            52608    TRANSIENT NONCOMMUN        0.00        −1,269.00
10101      401144 V 12/29/22 00896    STATE WATER RES. CO 30250            52608    ANNUAL PERMIT FEE 2        0.00        −3,086.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00             0.00

10101      401160   12/29/22 00103    CRANMER ENGINEERING 30250            52608    WATER TESTING SVC          0.00           100.00

10101      401163   12/29/22 17506    DENNIS MARO DBA TOP 30250            52503    SMOG CHECK                 0.00            38.95
10101      401163   12/29/22 17506    DENNIS MARO DBA TOP 30250            52503    SMOG CHECK                 0.00            38.95
10101      401163   12/29/22 17506    DENNIS MARO DBA TOP 30250            52503    SMOG CHECK                 0.00            59.95
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           137.85

10101      401164   12/29/22 00697    EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPM 30250            51318    UI CHARGES SEP−2022        0.00           110.00

10101      401167   12/29/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    30250            52504    BOLT                       0.00             1.19
10101      401167   12/29/22 10347    FASTENAL COMPANY    30250            52503    SHACKLE                    0.00            13.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            14.64

10101      401180   12/29/22 02684    FRONTIER CALIFORNIA 30250            52713    12/16−01/15/23 SVC         0.00           291.30

10101      401194   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −4.50
10101      401194   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −4.00
10101      401194   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    SPADE/DRILL BITS           0.00            48.35
10101      401194   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    AUGER BIT                  0.00            42.99
10101      401194   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00           −13.89
10101      401194   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    SAWHORSE SUPPLIES          0.00            58.97
10101      401194   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    SAWHORSE SUPPLIES          0.00            58.98
10101      401194   12/29/22 00181    HILLS FLAT LUMBER C 30250            52504    SAWHORSE SUPPLIES          0.00            58.97
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           245.87

10101      401205   12/29/22 00201    JOHNNY ON THE SPOT  30250            52713    PORTABLE TOILET            0.00           118.25

10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52615    RECREATION−KEN COPH        0.00            22.88
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52615    RECREATION−KEN COPH        0.00            22.88
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.14
10101      401216   12/29/22 01351    MISSION UNIFORM     30250            52611    DISCOUNT                   0.00            −1.14
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            43.48

10101      401217   12/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30               20026    JAN−22 LTD                 0.00           106.04
10101      401217   12/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30               24445    JAN−23 STD EE              0.00            14.18
10101      401217   12/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30               20021    JAN−23 STD ER              0.00            14.18
10101      401217   12/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30               51313    JAN−23 LIFE                0.00            17.85
10101      401217   12/29/22 15008    MUTUAL OF OMAHA INS 30               20027    JAN−23 LIFE                0.00           428.64
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           580.89
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10101      401218   12/29/22 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     30250            52503    BELT/OIL FILTER            0.00            43.81
10101      401218   12/29/22 17157    NAPA AUTO PARTS     30250            52503    BATTERY                    0.00           227.67
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00           271.48

10101      401223   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    11/16−12/14/22 PION        0.00             7.20

10101      401224   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    11/16−12/14/22 SVC         0.00            17.69

10101      401225   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    11/04−12/06/22 SVC         0.00            35.87
10101      401225   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    11/04−12/06/22 PION        0.00            14.69
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                    0.00            50.56

10101      401227   12/29/22 00615    PACIFIC GAS & ELECT 30250            52713    11/04−12/06/22 SVC         0.00           238.66
